

Ex. (COMM.) 254/2022

M/s Standard Niwar Mills Vs. Union of India.

17.12.2022

Fresh execution petition received on assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present:- Sh. B.S. Mathur, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.

Nazir to file report.

Put up this matter for further proceedings, on 25.01.2023.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01,
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/17.12.2022