

**Execution (COMM.) 254/22**

**M/s Standard Niwar Mills Vs. Union of India**

**03.08.2023**

**Present : None for DH.**

**Sh. Anmol, Ld. Counsel for JDs.**

**Sh. R.S.Vema for JD No.1.**

**Sh. Naresh Mohan Jha, JD no.2(Chief Contoller  
of Accounts) in person.**

Counsel for JDs submits that that he has talked to the counsel for DH who requested to seek an adjournment as he is suffering from conjunctivitis.

Heard.

Counsel for JD no.2 submits has filed an application for compliance of order dated 23.05.2023 in respect of directions by this court to file affidavit as per the provisions of Order XXI Rule 41(2) CPC. Same is kept on record.

Put up this matter for further proceedings on  
**26.09.2023.**

**Anurag Sain  
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01  
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.  
03.08.2023**